
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Balderrama (1-1)
Loss: Haylee VanDeventer (2-2)
HBP: Sydney Balderrama
PB: None
 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Drury 0 0 1 0 4 0 5 8 0
Northeastern State 5 1 0 1 4 X 11 11 3

Drury (4-5) -vs- Northeastern State (8-4) 3/6/2021 at Tahlequah, Okla. (RiverHawks Park)

Drury 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Tiemann cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hannah Chambliss 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
Kinzy Mathis dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Beier 1b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Moore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace King c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Gena Kulberg ph/c 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydney  Sneed c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abbey McAteer lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Rylee Kolb rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Camryn BeDell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Hale ss 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Haylee VanDeventer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karsyn Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 3 3 10

HBP: Kinzy Mathis (1)

Northeastern State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rhomie Bradshaw 1b 4 2 2 3 0 1 1
Addie Elbon rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Cameron Conrad cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Chloe Bohuslavicky dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Addy Wolfe 3b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Alyssia Crick c 2 2 1 3 1 0 2
Jaeden Rosenquist 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cat Rodman lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Megan Green ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Sydney Balderrama p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenna Chassie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 11 11 11 5 3 4

2B: Cameron Conrad (1)
HR: Rhomie Bradshaw (1); Alyssia Crick (1)
SF: Chloe Bohuslavicky (1)
SB: Megan Green (1)
E: Rhomie Bradshaw (2); Jaeden Rosenquist (1)

Drury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haylee VanDeventer (L, 2-2) 4.1 11 11 11 5 2 2 0 0 0 22 28 8 2 –
Karsyn Smith 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Totals 11 11 11 5 3 2 0 0 0 24 30 9 2

Northeastern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Balderrama (W, 1-1) 5.0 7 5 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 25 29 2 10 –
Jenna Chassie 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 8 5 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 29 33 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drury - Top of 1st DU NSU
A. Tiemann grounded out to ss. 0 0
H. Chambliss grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Mathis hit by pitch. 0 0
L. Beier singled to center field; K. Mathis advanced to second. 0 0
G. King grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Northeastern State - Top of 1st DU NSU
R. Bradshaw singled to right center. 0 0
A. Elbon walked; R. Bradshaw advanced to second. 0 0
C. Conrad singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Elbon advanced to third; R.
Bradshaw scored. 0 1
Bohuslavicky lined out to cf, SF, RBI; A. Elbon scored. 0 2
C. Conrad advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
A. Wolfe walked. 0 2
A. Crick homered, 3 RBI; A. Wolfe scored; C. Conrad scored. 0 5
Rosenquist grounded out to 2b. 0 5
C. Rodman walked. 0 5
M. Green flied out to rf. 0 5

Drury - Top of 2nd DU NSU
A. McAteer grounded out to 3b. 0 5
R. Kolb singled to shortstop. 0 5
C. BeDell reached on a fielder's choice; R. Kolb out at second 2b to ss. 0 5
C. BeDell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
D. Hale walked. 0 5
A. Tiemann walked; D. Hale advanced to second; C. BeDell advanced to third. 0 5
H. Chambliss lined out to 3b. 0 5

Northeastern State - Top of 2nd DU NSU
R. Bradshaw lined out to 3b. 0 5
A. Elbon singled, bunt. 0 5
C. Conrad flied out to cf. 0 5
A. Elbon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Bohuslavicky singled to left field, RBI; A. Elbon scored. 0 6
A. Wolfe singled to pitcher; Bohuslavicky advanced to second. 0 6
A. Crick popped up to 2b. 0 6

Drury - Top of 3rd DU NSU
K. Mathis reached on a fielding error by 1b. 0 6
L. Beier singled to center field; K. Mathis advanced to third. 0 6
G. Kulberg pinch hit for G. King. 0 6
G. Kulberg struck out swinging. 0 6
A. McAteer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; L. Beier out at second 2b unassisted; K. Mathis scored,
unearned. 1 6
R. Kolb struck out swinging. 1 6

Northeastern State - Top of 3rd DU NSU
G. Kulberg to c. 1 6
Rosenquist fouled out to 1b. 1 6
C. Rodman flied out to rf. 1 6
M. Green walked. 1 6
M. Green stole second. 1 6



R. Bradshaw struck out looking. 1 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drury - Top of 4th DU NSU
C. BeDell grounded out to ss. 1 6
D. Hale grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6
A. Tiemann reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss, advanced to second. 1 6
H. Chambliss grounded out to ss. 1 6

Northeastern State - Top of 4th DU NSU
A. Elbon flied out to lf. 1 6
C. Conrad doubled to right field. 1 6
Bohuslavicky grounded out to 3b. 1 6
A. Wolfe singled, out at second c to 2b, RBI; C. Conrad scored. 1 7

Drury - Top of 5th DU NSU
K. Mathis walked. 1 7
L. Beier reached on a fielder's choice; K. Mathis out at second 3b to 2b. 1 7
G. Kulberg reached on a fielding error by 2b; L. Beier advanced to second. 1 7
A. McAteer singled to center field; G. Kulberg advanced to second; L. Beier advanced to third. 1 7
R. Kolb singled to shortstop, RBI; A. McAteer advanced to second; G. Kulberg advanced to third; L. Beier
scored. 2 7
C. BeDell lined out to 2b. 2 7
D. Hale singled to right field, 2 RBI; R. Kolb advanced to third; A. McAteer scored, unearned; G. Kulberg
scored, unearned. 4 7
A. Tiemann singled through the left side, RBI; D. Hale advanced to second; R. Kolb scored, unearned. 5 7
H. Chambliss struck out looking. 5 7

Northeastern State - Top of 5th DU NSU
A. Crick walked. 5 7
Rosenquist singled up the middle, advanced to second; A. Crick advanced to third. 5 7
C. Rodman struck out swinging. 5 7
M. Green singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Rosenquist advanced to third; A. Crick scored. 5 8
R. Bradshaw homered, 3 RBI; M. Green scored; Rosenquist scored. 5 11
K. Smith to p for VanDeventer. 5 11
S. Sneed to c for G. Kulberg. 5 11
A. Elbon struck out swinging. 5 11
C. Conrad lined out to 2b. 5 11

Drury - Top of 6th DU NSU
J. Chassie to p for Balderrama. 5 11
K. Mathis flied out to rf. 5 11
L. Beier singled to left field. 5 11
A. Moore pinch ran for L. Beier. 5 11
S. Sneed popped up to 3b. 5 11
A. McAteer out at first p to ss to 1b. 5 11

Northeastern State - Top of 6th DU NSU


